

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

-			
So	110	100	 Pa Pa
-211			

NUMBER 6613C023 PAGE

ALAN CUMMINGS 304-558-2402

SH-P Ğ

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

	DA	IEPH	INTER		
	************		<u> </u>		•
	O 2 OPENIN	1/26	/20	113	
BID (OPENIN	IG DAT	É:		

02/26 BID OPENING DATE	/2013	1/2013			חדם	OPENING TIME 1:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	AND TO DIST	RIBUTE DATE	AND VEND	OR QUESTI	RICING ON AND	PAGE EXHIBIT A.2 AGENCY RESPONSE. NGED AS 03/13/13	
0001	1 ASPHALT	TN		745-07			···
	***** TH]	s is t	HE EN	O OF RFQ	6613C	023 ***** TOTAL:	
							1
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			L	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SOLICITATION NUMBER: 6613C023 Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

1 1			
	I	J	Modify bid opening date and time
	[l	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
	[l	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
	[1	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
	[1	1	Correction of error

Description of Modification to Solicitation:

| Other

Applicable Addendum Category:

ISSUED TO CORRECT AND REPLACE PRICING PAGE EXHIBIT A.2 AND TO DISTRIBUTE VENDOR QUESTION AND AGENCY RESPONSE.

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 03/13/13 AT 1:30 P.M

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

ATTACHMENT A

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: 6613C023

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

		umbers Received: x next to each addendum recei	ved)	
[]	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
1]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
]]	Addendum No. 3	[]	Addendum No. 8
l.]	Addendum No. 4	[]	Addendum No. 9
]]	Addendum No. 5]]	Addendum No. 10
further undiscussion	ders hel	tand that any verbal representa d between Vendor's represent	atio ativ	n ma es a	denda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I ade or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only the affications by an official addendum is binding. Company
			,		Authorized Signature
					Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

RFQ#6613C023 Liquid Asphalt Material

Addendum #2

Question #1:

District 9, Page 35. For Fayette and Monroe Counties, lines 7, 8 & 9 are blocked out to where a vendor cannot bid demurrage, rental or return charges like all other counties. Is there a reason

these two were setup this way or is it just an oversight?

Response #1:

Yes. This was a typo. Lines 7, 8 and 9 should not have been blocked out for demurrage, rental or return load. Please see

a revised Pricing Page for District 9.

Exhibit A.2

6613C023

Pricing Page

Liquid Asphalt Material

F.O.B. Tank Truck Delivery

District 9 - Fayette County, Greenbrier County, Monroe County, Nicholas County and Summers County *Quantities listed in this RFQ are approximations only. It is understood and agreed that the contract shall cover the quantities actually ordered for delivery during the term of the contract, whether more or less than the quantities shown. Award will be based on lowest cost per item, per County, per District, excluding items 7, 8 and 9.

ltem		*Estimated Gallons	Cost Per Gallon	*Estimated Gallons	Cost Per Gallon	*Estimated Gallons	Cost Per Gallon	*Estimated Gallons	Cost Per Gallon	*Estimated Gallons	Cost Per Gallon
Number	Item Description	Fayette	Fayette	Greenbrier	Greenbrier	Monroe	Monroe	Nicholas	Nicholas	Summers	Summers
	Anionic Liquid Asphaltic Em	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT									
1	RS-2	25,000	X	25,000	Х	15,000	X	10,000	X	10,000	Х
	a) 3000-4000 gallons	X		X		X		Х		Х	
	b) 4001-5000 gallons	Χ		Х		Х		Χ		X	
	c) 5001 or greater	Χ		Х		Χ		Х		X	
	Cationic Liquid Asphaltic Er	nulsion (Spe	c 705.12)								
5	Polymer Modified RS-2P	25,000	Χ	25,000	Х	15,000	Χ	10,000	X	10,000	Х
	a) 3000-4000 gallons	Χ		Χ		Χ		Χ		X	
	b) 4001-5000 gallons	Х		Χ		X		Х		X	
	c) 5001 or greater	Χ		Χ		Χ		Χ		Х	
			Cost Per 1/4 hour Fayette		Cost Per 1/4 hour Greenbrier		Cost Per 1/4 hour Monroe		Cost Per 1/4 hour Nicholas		Cost Per 1/4 hour Summers
7	Demurrage A charge for each additional 1/4 hour after the first free 2 hours.	Χ		X		Χ		X		X	
			Cost Per Gallon Fayette		Cost Per Gallon Greenbrier		Cost Per Gallon Monroe		Cost Per Gallon Nicholas		Cost Per Gallon Summers
8	Rental A charge for portable storage tank or "drop" tank tailer	Х		Х		Χ		Χ		Х	
			Lump Sum Fayette		Lump Sum Greenbrier		Lump Sum Monroe		Lump Sum Nicholas		Lump Sum Summers
9	Return Load Material must be returned through no fault of the vendor	Χ		X		X		Χ		X	